## CONSENT OF CHRISTIAN DEROSIER, Senior Economic Geologist

C.D.G.C. Inc. 1957 montee Harwood, Saint Lazare, QC, J7T2N3 Telephone: 450-202-1242 Email:chrisderogeol@gmail.com

TO: and	DeepRock Minerals inc.
TO :	Canadian Stock Exchange Alberta Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission
I, Christian Derosier, P.Geo., consent to the public filing of the Technical Report titled "Technical Report on the Golden Gate Gold Project, Province of new Brunswick, Canada?" and dated September 25th, 2019 with effective date of September 25th, 2019 by DeepRock Minerals inc., Suite 500, Park Place 666 Burrard Street Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2P6 Canada	
I consent to grant DeepRock Minerals inc. permission to file the Technical Report with the Canadian Stock Exchange and other regulatory authorities.	
I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in Press Release that the Company may issue.	
Saint La	azare, Québec
Dated this September 26th, 2019	
(Signed	d and Sealed) « Christian Derosier »
Christian Derosier, P.Geo.	